506606624 04/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653430

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ZACHARY J. TEGELS			04/05/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	TENDYNE HOLDINGS, INC.				
Street Address:	177 EAST COUNTY ROAD B				
City:	ST. PAUL				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55117				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		16305113			
		(908)654-7866			
	provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com			
•		•	RNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		
		20 COMMERCE DR.			
Address Line 4:		CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016	6		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ABTTEN 3.3F-043	ABTTEN 3.3F-043		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER	MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/	/Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2021	04/13/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignn	nent - Te	gels#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TENDYN 3.3F-043				
Whereas, I, Zachary J. Tegels of 4856 4th Avenue S.; Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Sequential Delivery Of Two-Part Prosthetic Mitral Valve_					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2018					
Application Number <u>16/305,113</u>					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on					
x for which an International Application was filed on June 12, 2017 , as					
And (Designating the United States.					
Whereas, Tendyne Holdings, Inc. a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 177 East County Road B; St. Paul, Minnesota 55117 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tittle and interest in the same;					
State of Minnesola) SS:					
County of Hennepin)					
On this <u>5</u> Jay of <u>April</u> <u>201</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Zachary J. Tegels</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
KIM A OTIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2023					
(Notary Public)					
5687442					

RECORDED: 04/13/2021